DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Mantu Baro, Director of Sports i/c & Secretary Mobile No. 9954934003

Email: <u>dusportsboard13@gmail.com</u> Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

No. DU/SB/G/2018-19/1/8039

Date: 31/12 /2018

Notification

The following students are selected for Dibrugarh University Cricket (Men) Team for Participation of in East Zone Inter University Cricket (Men) Tournament to be held at Ravensaw University w.e.f 06.01.2019 to 24.01.2019. Therefore all the selected players are directed to report to the undersigned on 04.01.2019 at 2 p.m. with bag and baggage.

Sl No	Name	COLLEGE	
1	Riajuddin Ali	Tinsukia College	
2	Anubrata Lodh	Tinsukia Com	
3	Chaw Chawmin Chawkhow Boruah (C)	NLB City College	
4	Biki Singh	Sibsagar Com	
5	Abdul Salam	Sibsagar Com	
6	Mrinmoy Dutta	Sibsagar College	
7	Arindom Boruah	PG Classes	
8	Debanjan Timsina	JB College	
9	Elbart Buragohain	DHSK Com	
10	Sani Parasar	CKB Com.	
11	Rohit Agarwal	Tinsukia College	
12	Mintu Das	DKD	
13	Biswas kr. Singh	Naharktiya	
14	Nadish Abdula	DHSK Com	
15	Latu Boruah	North Lakhimpur	
Stand bye			
1	Surajit Rajkonwar	Sonari College	
2	Abhijit Sonar	DHSK COM	
3	Ravi Sarma	Naharkatiya College	
4	Chao Khunlung	Sonari College	
Mr. Niranjan Borah, Assistant Professor, NLB City College, Dibrugarh			Manager
Mr. Pranjit Boruah, Assistant Professor, CESPES, Dibrugarh University Coad			Coach

(Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Treasure, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.
- 5. The Principal All affiliated College Dibrugarh University Sports Board for necessary action.
- 6. All Members, DU Sports Board
- 7. The Programmer, D.U. to upload in the website.
- 8. Office File

Manto

(Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University